
 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY        (Form B-01-2012)  
Agenda Request Form  
  
Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to 
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in 
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in 
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of 
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.  
   

Date Submitted: August 14, 2023 Meeting Date: August 21, 2023 
 

Contact Information:  

Requested by: Joanna Tennell, Senior Planner 
 
On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Windstar Homes, LLC 
 
Telephone: 317-736-3631 
Email address: jtennell@franklin.in.gov 
Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131 
 

Describe Request: 
Acceptance and execution of the following documents related to The Bluffs at Youngs 
Creek, Sec. 5A: 
• Sanitary Sewer Service Special Agreement 
• Earthwork & Paving Inspection Service Agreement 
• Storm & Sanitary Sewer Inspection Service Agreement 
 

 

List Supporting Documentation Provided: 

1. Sanitary Sewer Service Special Agreement 
2. Earthwork & Paving Inspection Service Agreement 
3. Storm & Sanitary Sewer Inspection Service Agreement 

Who will present the request? 

Name:  Joanna Tennell Telephone: 317-736-3631 

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works 
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no 
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting. 

























EXHIBIT “A” 

 

Part of the East Half of the Southwest Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter all in Section 22, 
Township 12 North, Range 4 East of the Second Principal Meridian, Johnson County, Indiana, being more 
particularly described as follows: 
 
Commencing at the Southwest corner of the East Half of the Southwest Quarter of said Section; thence 
North 01 degree 47 minutes 00 seconds East along the West line of said Half-Quarter Section a distance 
of 958.93 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing North 01 degree 47 minutes 00 seconds 
East along said line a distance of 629.67 feet to the Southwest Corner of The Bluff's at Young Creek, 
Section 4, recorded as Instrument Number 2022-026900, Plat Cabinet E, Page 598A-G, in the Office of 
the Recorder, Johnson County, Indiana; the next seven (7) courses being along said The Bluff's at Young 
Creek, Section 4; 1) thence South 88 degrees 13 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 140.00 feet; 2) 
thence South 01 degree 47 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 1.55 feet; 3) thence South 88 
degrees 13 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 185.00 feet; 4) thence South 01 degree 47 minutes 00 
seconds West, a distance of 210.00 feet; 5) thence South 88 degrees 13 minutes 00 seconds East, a 
distance of 185.00 feet; 6) thence North 01 degree 47 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 44.89 feet; 
7) thence South 89 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 1,079.43 feet to the Northwest 
corner of Lot 142 of The Bluffs at Young Creek, Section 3, recorded as Instrument Number 2022-005497, 
Plat Cabinet E, Page 555A-G, in said Recorder's Office; the next five (5) courses are along the boundary 
of said The Bluffs at Young Creek, Section 3; 1) thence South 00 degree 27 minutes 00 seconds West, a 
distance of 175.00 feet; 2) thence South 89 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 66.95 feet 
to the point of curve of a tangent curve to the left, of which the radius point lies North 00 degree 27 
minutes 00 seconds East, a radial distance of 125.00 feet; 3) thence Easterly along the arc, through a 
central angle of 12 degrees 22 minutes 32 seconds, a distance of 27.00 feet; 4) thence North 78 degrees 
04 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of 19.69 feet; 5) thence South 00 degree 27 minutes 00 seconds 
West, a distance of 132.12 feet; thence North 89 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 
1,015.00 feet; thence South 83 degrees 52 minutes 05 seconds West, a distance of 130.86 feet; thence 
South 06 degrees 22 minutes 43 seconds West, a distance of 44.40 feet; thence South 47 degrees 40 
minutes 14 seconds West, a distance of 58.29 feet; thence South 22 degrees 23 minutes 57 seconds 
West, a distance of 95.33 feet; thence South 00 degree 27 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 
145.16 feet; thence North 89 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 92.25 feet; thence 
North 64 degrees 46 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 432.63 feet to the Point of Beginning. 
Containing 15.505 acres, more or less, subject to all legal highways, right-of-way and restrictions of 
record. 

  



 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “B” 
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LEGEND

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING STORM SEWER

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED WATER LINE

DENOTES FULL DEPTH FLOWABLE
BACKFILL

NOTES
1. THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ABOVE GROUND INDICATIONS

OF UTILITIES AND INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM
UTILITY COMPANIES.  THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO
GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA,
EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED.  THE SURVEYOR
FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT
LOCATION INDICATED, ALTHOUGH HE DOES CERTIFY
THAT THEY ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS
POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  THE
SURVEYOR HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. MIN. SLOPES PER THE TEN STATE STANDARDS SHALL
PREVAIL IN ALL CASES.

3. ALL WATER MAINS SHALL MAINTAIN 18 INCHES
VERTICAL CLEARANCE AND 10 FEET HORIZONTAL
CLEARANCE.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SERVICE LATERALS TO
FUTURE LOTS (LOCATIONS NOTED ON PLANS).

5. ALL SANITARY LATERALS SHALLOWER THAN 12' SHALL
BE SDR-35 PVC. ALL SANITARY LATERALS DEEPER
THAN 12' SHALL BE SDR-26 PVC.

6. SEE SHEET C501 FOR SANITARY STRUCTURE DATA
TABLE.

7. SANITARY SEWER LATERAL STUBS TO FUTURE LOTS
ARE TO BE MARKED PER CITY OF FRANKLIN
REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTED FROM FUTURE
CONSTRUCTION BY INSTALLING A 2" x 2" LATH WITH
RIBBON AROUND IT AT EACH LOCATION SO
CONTRACTORS ARE AWARE OF THE MARKING.

8. MINIMUM COVER FOR SANITARY LATERALS SHALL BE
2.5' FROM SURFACE TO CROWN OF PIPE PER THE CITY OF
FRANKLIN SPECIFICATIONS

9. ALL SANITARY SEWER LATERALS SHALL INCLUDE A
CLEANOUT WITHIN 30' OF EACH BUILDING

UTILITY CROSSINGS
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS OF ALL EXISTING
ONSITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM
THERE IS NOT ANY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER UTILITIES,
STORM SEWERS OR STREETS.  CONFLICTS AFTER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY.
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WYE + LAT
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STA. 0+94
WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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STA. 2+99
WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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STA. 4+35
WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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WYE + LAT
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STA. 1+25
WYE + LAT
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STA. 1+19
WYE + LAT
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STA. 0+15
WYE + LAT

15 L.F.-6"
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STA. 0+70
WYE + LAT

15 L.F.-6"
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STA. 0+76
WYE + LAT

15 L.F.-6"
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STA. 2+10
WYE + LAT

15 L.F.-6"
337

STA. 2+16
WYE + LAT

15 L.F.-6"
338

MANHOLE #838
STA. 3+82

EX. MANHOLE #837
STA. 0+00

MANHOLE #851
STA. 2+23
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EX.

EX.

EX.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING INVERT(S) AND
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER AND ENGINEER
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT NEW PIPE TO EXISTING
MANHOLE USING TWO (2) "O" RING GASKETS AND
NON-SHRINK GROUT.

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EX. 8" SDR-35 PVC E (DROP)
        INV.=725.15

SSWR 837-851
SCALE: 1"=50' HOR.
       1"=5' VERT.
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8" SDR-26 PVC N
INV.=725.15

8" SDR-26 PVC W
INV.=725.15
8" SDR-35 PVC E
INV.=729.62

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING INVERT(S) AND
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER AND ENGINEER
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT NEW PIPE TO EXISTING
MANHOLE USING TWO (2) "O" RING GASKETS AND
NON-SHRINK GROUT.EX. 8" SDR-35 PVC E (DROP)

        INV.=725.15

EX.

EX.

EX.

SANITARY STRUCTURE DATA TABLE

STR.#

838

839

840

840A

841

848

851

TYPE

4' MH

4' MH

4' MH

4' MH

4' MH

4' MH

4' MH

T.C.

739.10

738.20

738.70

739.40

737.70

738.10

738.50

CASTING
TYPE

R-1772

R-1772

R-1772

R-1772

R-1772

R-1772

R-1772

DIA.
IN

8"

8"

8"

8"
8"

DIR.
IN

W

W

W

W
N

INV.
IN

726.78

728.02

729.68

730.73
730.73

DIA.
OUT

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

DIR.
OUT

E

E

E

E

E

S

W

INV.
OUT

726.68

727.92

729.58

730.63

731.16

732.02

730.56

SLOPE

0.40%

0.40%

0.40%

0.40%

0.40%

0.42%

0.42%

PIPE

838-839
837-838

839-840
838-839

840-840A
839-840

840A-841
840-840A
840A-848

840A-841

840A-848

837-851

LEN.

285'
382'

390'
285'

237'
390'

108'
237'
306'

108'

306'

223'

MATERIAL

SDR-35 PVC
SDR-26 PVC

SDR-35 PVC
SDR-35 PVC

SDR-35 PVC
SDR-35 PVC

SDR-35 PVC
SDR-35 PVC
SDR-35 PVC

SDR-35 PVC

SDR-35 PVC

SDR-35 PVC

SCALE: 1"=50' HOR.
       1"=5' VERT.
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C501

LEGEND

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING STORM SEWER

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED WATER LINE

DENOTES FULL DEPTH FLOWABLE
BACKFILL

UTILITY CROSSINGS
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS OF ALL EXISTING
ONSITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM
THERE IS NOT ANY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER UTILITIES,
STORM SEWERS OR STREETS.  CONFLICTS AFTER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY.

GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )

 1" = 50 FT
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THE BLUFFS
AT YOUNGS CREEK,

SECTION 3

THE BLUFFS AT YOUNGS CREEK, SECTION 4

NOTES
1. THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ABOVE GROUND INDICATIONS

OF UTILITIES AND INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM
UTILITY COMPANIES.  THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO
GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA,
EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED.  THE SURVEYOR
FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT
LOCATION INDICATED, ALTHOUGH HE DOES CERTIFY
THAT THEY ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS
POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  THE
SURVEYOR HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. MIN. SLOPES PER THE TEN STATE STANDARDS SHALL
PREVAIL IN ALL CASES.

3. ALL WATER MAINS SHALL MAINTAIN 18 INCHES
VERTICAL CLEARANCE AND 10 FEET HORIZONTAL
CLEARANCE.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SERVICE LATERALS TO
FUTURE LOTS (LOCATIONS NOTED ON PLANS).

5. ALL SANITARY LATERALS SHALLOWER THAN 12' SHALL
BE SDR-35 PVC. ALL SANITARY LATERALS DEEPER
THAN 12' SHALL BE SDR-26 PVC.

6. SEE SHEET C501 FOR SANITARY STRUCTURE DATA
TABLE.

7. SANITARY SEWER LATERAL STUBS TO FUTURE LOTS
ARE TO BE MARKED PER CITY OF FRANKLIN
REQUIREMENTS AND PROTECTED FROM FUTURE
CONSTRUCTION BY INSTALLING A 2" x 2" LATH WITH
RIBBON AROUND IT AT EACH LOCATION SO
CONTRACTORS ARE AWARE OF THE MARKING.

8. MINIMUM COVER FOR SANITARY LATERALS SHALL BE
2.5' FROM SURFACE TO CROWN OF PIPE PER THE CITY OF
FRANKLIN SPECIFICATIONS

9. ALL SANITARY SEWER LATERALS SHALL INCLUDE A
CLEANOUT WITHIN 30' OF EACH BUILDING
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